
Unique Auctions Catalogue 11 Feb 2015
1 A collection of John Grisham 1st editions UK/US  inc The Runaway Jury and The Client £30.00 - £40.00
2 A collection of Anne Rice 1st editions UK/US £20.00 - £30.00
3 A collection of horror 1st editions inc Thomas Harris Silence of the Lambs and Stephen King Pet Sematary £50.00 - £80.00
4 A collection of Sci Fi Fantasy Novels inc Frank Herbert The Children of Dune £50.00 - £80.00
5 A collection of modern edition hardbacks inc Booker Prize winners £40.00 - £60.00
6 Three rare Len Deighton 1st Editions Horse Under Water, Funeral in Berlin and Billion Dollar Brain £10.00 - £20.00
7 A good collection of collectable 1st editions by Alistair MacLean inc Fear is the Key and Where Eagles Dare, Frederick Forsyth The Fouth Protocol and Len Deighton An Expensive Place to Die £40.00 - £60.00
8 An excellent collection of 1st editions by Alistair MacLean and Len Deighton (approx 30 books) £30.00 - £40.00
9 A large collection of crime fiction inc Robert Ludlum, Patricia Cornwell, James Patterson £20.00 - £30.00

10 Ian Fleming 'For Your Eyes Only' James Bond 1st Edition £200.00 - £300.00
11 George Orwell Nineteen Eight Four 1984 1st Edition, 1949 Secker & Warburg No DJ £30.00 - £40.00
12 A collection of crime modern 1st Editions, including Patricia Cornwell 'The Body Farm' (approx 18 books) £20.00 - £30.00
13 3 autographed hardback books, inc Torvill & Dean, Andy McNab and Martin Johnson £10.00 - £30.00
14 5 Folio Editions Coleridge, I Sherwood, Berlin Diaries of Marie Vassiltchiko etc £20.00 - £30.00
15 2 Greek Myths Folio Editions and The Twelve Caesars £15.00 - £20.00
16 Folio Editions set Lives of the Artists Vasari Giorgio £20.00 - £30.00
17 5 Rudyard Kipling Folio Editions inc The Jungle Book, Just so Stories etc £20.00 - £30.00
18 A large collection of Folio Edition books, inc Daniel Defoe 'A tour through the whole island of Great Britain £20.00 - £30.00
19 Evelyn Waugh 'A tourst in Africa' 1st Edition 1960 Published Chapman & Hall £50.00 - £70.00
20 Roald Dahl 'Sometime Never' 1st Edition 1949 Published Collins £20.00 - £30.00
21 C.S.Lewis 'The Pilgrims Regress' 1st Edition 1933 Published J.M.Dent & Sons £20.00 - £30.00

22 Ornamental Treasures' A collection of designs, inc 85 plates by H.Dolmetsch £20.00 - £30.00
23 Browns self-interpreting family bible, early edition £10.00 - £20.00
24 American Heritage' History of colonial America and history of the rise to world leadership £10.00 - £20.00
25 A nice collection of late 19th/early 20th Century books £10.00 - £20.00
26 Letters written by the late Jonathan Swift, D.D. Volume VI, Published 1768 £20.00 - £30.00
27 A collection of late 19th/early 20th Century books, inc 'The Giants and How to Fight Them' £10.00 - £20.00
28 Barbara Euphan Todd 'Detective Worzel Gummidge' 1st Edition 1963, excellent condition and 2 other Worzel books £30.00 - £50.00
29 An interesting collection of childens books inc Enid Blyton and 'The Ingoldsby Legends' £20.00 - £30.00
30 A good collection of collectable childrens books inc Elinor Brent-Dyer and 'Biggles' £30.00 - £40.00
31 Boys Own Annual XLI etc £10.00 - £20.00
32 A large collection of Rupert the Bear books and Annuals 1947-2013 £300.00 - £500.00
33 The Wavley Novels by Sir Walter Scott, 8 Volumes Published A & C Black £20.00 - £30.00
34 Mrs Beetons 'The Book of Household Management' 1882 & 1 other Mrs Beetons £30.00 - £50.00
35 The Practical Woodworker' in 4 Volumes by Bernard E.Jones £10.00 - £20.00
36 Botanical and colour plate interest - Curtiss'sBotanical Magazine upwards of 60 hand-coloured plates. Title dated 1815 with 5 other volumes on botanics and gardening history. All early to mid 19th c,2 contain numerous chromolithgraphic plates. £200.00 - £300.00
37 7 Victorian books inc Telescope & Microscope Children of the Plains etc £20.00 - £30.00
38 An excellent lot of early 20th Century Natural History books, inc 'Some Curios Insects' £30.00 - £40.00
39 The Book of Days' in 2 Volumes £10.00 - £20.00
40 Rebound 1911 'Flowers of the Field', 1923 'Wayside & Woodland' 3 Volumes, British birds & 1 other £25.00 - £40.00
41 An interesting selection of mainly early 20th books inc three A & C Black books: John Halifax Gentleman, Warwickshire and William Callow an Autobiography  £20.00 - £30.00
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42 The Folio Society - The History of England'  3 Volumes £20.00 - £30.00
43 7 Volumes on 'Seaman Ship' some with maps, illustrations etc £20.00 - £30.00
44 Winston Churchill 'The Second World War' 8 Editions, Various Volumes inc 1st Editions £20.00 - £30.00
45 History of the War of Russia' Vol 1-3 and 'Motleys Rise of the Dutch Republic' Vol 1-3 £20.00 - £30.00
46 The Bairnsfather Omnibus' Vol 1 (2 copies) and Vol 2 £10.00 - £20.00
47 4 interesting history related books, inc After Pretoria £10.00 - £20.00
48 7 Volumes inc 1895 'The Making of an Empire' £20.00 - £30.00
49 Louis Koeltz 'Une Campagne que nous avons gagnee' Tunisie 1942-43, signed by author £20.00 - £30.00
50 2 large illustrated Shakespear Editions 'Macbeth' by Moyr Smith & 'As you like it' by Emile Bayard' £20.00 - £30.00
51 R.M.Ballantyne 'Uncava - A Tale of Esquimaux Land' 1st Edition 1858 £40.00 - £60.00
52 G.A.Henty 'In The Heart of The Rockies' 1895 by Blackie & Son £40.00 - £60.00
53 G.A.Henty 'Redskin and Cowboy - A Tale of the Western Plains' by Blackie & Son £15.00 - £30.00
54 G.A.Henty 'With Lee in Virginia' 1890 by Blackie & Son £60.00 - £80.00
55 Rackham, Arthur illustrates The Rhine gold and the Valkyrie 1910. £200.00 - £400.00
56 Signed limited copy of the Rubaiyat at of Omar Khayyam published by Harrap in 1909. Signed by the artist Willy Pogany £300.00 - £500.00
57 The Passions and Lechery of Catherine the Great' £30.00 - £40.00
58 The Universe by Pouchet and 'The Worlds Heritage' £10.00 - £20.00
59 Esquire Cartoon Album 1958 £10.00 - £20.00
60 A collection of poetry books inc 'Auden and Elliot' £30.00 - £40.00
61 A good lot of childrens books inc POP Annual 1925 and two early Biggles 1st editions £60.00 - £80.00
62 3 late 19th Century books inc 'Long Fellows Poems' & 'Macaulay's Essays' £20.00 - £30.00
63 2 large vol 'Early Aeroplanes and Armoured Fighting Vehicles' £20.00 - £30.00
64 Permanent Way The Story of the Uganda & Kenya Railway and Vol II The Story fo the Tanganyika Railway (with dj) £30.00 - £50.00
65 Railway clearing house caching arrangement book 1935 & other older railway related items £30.00 - £50.00

66 19 bound volumes of Backtrack Recordings Britain's Railway History Vol1 1987 - 2008 £60.00 - £80.00
67 History of the British Steam Tram. A set of seven volumes by David Gladwin published by Adam Gordon in mint condition £150.00 - £180.00
68 A quantity of railway books £10.00 - £20.00
69 Two copies of Bradshaws inc copy of 1,2,3,4 and 1922 £10.00 - £20.00
70 21 bound volumes of LTRL Modern Tramway and LTRA Modern Tramway 1970s and 1980s £40.00 - £60.00
71 Large quantity of books about the Regional Railway of Great Britain (approximately 100) £120.00 - £150.00
72 Bound issues of Tramway review 1-32 & Bound issues of Trams 1961-1969 in 3 volumes & one volume of light rail & modern tramway vol.55 £20.00 - £40.00
73 Quantity of books on LNER (approximately 35) £30.00 - £50.00
74 Leeds transport volumes 1-5 by J.Super. Published by Leeds Transport Historical Society. All in very good condition £40.00 - £60.00
75 Large quantity of general British railway & engines books £40.00 - £60.00
76 Large collection of books in trams & buses of the UK (approximately 150) £120.00 - £160.00
77 A quantity of railway related books and journals inc The Modern Railway 1930s and 1940s £10.00 - £20.00
78 A quatity of transport related £10.00 - £20.00
79 Seven volumes of The Regional Histories of Railways of Great Britain and a Facsimile copy of Bradshaw 1922 £20.00 - £40.00
80 A selection of books on mainly trams and trolley buses £40.00 - £60.00
81 Collection of books concerning Great Western Railway (approximately 25) £20.00 - £40.00
82 Quantity of Welsh interest books of Welsh transport £20.00 - £30.00
83 Collection of books on railway routes, distances, track diagrams and track atlases (approximately 25) £40.00 - £60.00
84 Quantity of books relating to all forms of transport in Scotland (approximately 60) £40.00 - £60.00
85 Large quantity of books on trams & buses of the UK (approximately 150) £150.00 - £180.00
86 Quantity of books relating to rail, bus & transport of Yorkshire (approximately 60) £40.00 - £60.00
87 Quantity of back issues railway magazine & vintage road scene & other transport related journals £20.00 - £30.00
88 4 folders of Railway Modeller and other model railway books and magazines £20.00 - £30.00
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89 Very large quantity of books on trams & trolley buses of the UK (approximately 100+) £120.00 - £150.00
90 Bound issues of Modern Tramway. 21 volumes covering 1940â€™s -1970â€™s £20.00 - £40.00
91 Quantity of books produced for Oakwood press & other similar publishers, mostly railways £20.00 - £30.00
92 18 bound volumes of L R T A Light Rail and Modern Tramway1993-2010 £40.00 - £60.00
93 A shelf of railway books £20.00 - £30.00
94 Large quantity of books on transport & transport history of greater London (approximately 80) £80.00 - £120.00
95 Liverpool transport in five volumes by Horne & Maund, hard back issued. Very good condition £40.00 - £60.00
96 Collection of books on railways and other transport in Ireland £20.00 - £40.00
97 Quantity of book principally trams in foreign countries including Hong Kong, New Zealand and Brazil (approximately 20) £30.00 - £50.00
98 A collection of American Heritage The Magazine of History 1960s-1970s (approx 35 volumes) £20.00 - £30.00
99 7 bound volumes of War Monthly starting Issue 1 £20.00 - £30.00

100 The Civil War by Time Life (approx 28 volumes) £20.00 - £30.00
101 The Comprehensive History of England Published Blackie & Son 11 volumes £20.00 - £30.00
102 The History of the Second World War Published Purnell 8 volumes £20.00 - £30.00
103 A quantity of books on warfare, Byzantium and history £10.00 - £20.00
104 Fighting Ships 1850-1950 by Sam Willis £10.00 - £20.00
105 5 volumes of The Photographic Hitory of the Civil War published The Blue & Grey Press £40.00 - £60.00
106 3 Stehli Freres prints of Spanish Navy Ships £10.00 - £20.00
107 & Folio Edition books inc HMS Beagle £20.00 - £30.00
108 A good collection of books on the Americal Civil War £40.00 - £60.00
109 4 Chruchill books and 2 other military books £20.00 - £30.00
110 A collection of books on Military & History £20.00 - £30.00
111 2 volumes of World War I and WWI Illustrated War News £20.00 - £30.00
112 A quantity of WWI & WWII Navy Ship prints & WWI related items £10.00 - £20.00

113 A collection of books on warfare etc £15.00 - £25.00
114 3 books Pictorial Travels, Cressy & Poigtiers and World Wide Magazine (Oct 1899 - Mar 1900) £15.00 - £25.00
115 2 volumes of Janes Fighting Ships WWI & WWII and 2 related books £20.00 - £30.00
116 A collection of Militray related books WWII etc inc Berlin the Downfall by Antony Beevor £20.00 - £30.00
117 3 volumes of The Aeroplane 1955/56 £15.00 - £25.00
118 A collection of naval related books fact and fiction inc 2 Patrick O'Brien 1st editions £20.00 - £30.00
119 A quantity of books on Military uniforms (approx 10) £10.00 - £20.00
120 4 volumes of Battles & Leaders of the Civil War published Castle £20.00 - £30.00
121 A quantity of mainly exploration and nautical related books £10.00 - £20.00
122 3 books Royal Tour 1901, Battle Fleets 1938 and Sailor's Wordbook £10.00 - £20.00
123 A collection of mainly humourous books inc Political Blunders £10.00 - £20.00
124 A collection of Military & History books (approx 20 books) £20.00 - £30.00
125 A collection of History and Warfare books inc approx 18 books from the Osprey series £15.00 - £25.00
126 A collection of Warfare, History and Napoleon related books inc Napoleon by F Loraine Petre £20.00 - £30.00
127 A good collection of mainly Lincoln and Lincolnshire related books inc A Lincolnshire Calendar byMaureen Sutton No 4/100 Signed (approx 35 books) £20.00 - £30.00
128 A collection of Folio Society books inc set of 7 Jane Austen titles, The Canterbury Tales (set of 3) and 4 others inc Robert Graves £30.00 - £40.00
129 An excellent set of of 5 antiquarian and collectable books inc The Monkey that Would Not Kill by Henry Drummond illustrated by Louis Wain 1st 1898, Time Must Have a Stop by Aldouse Huxley 1st ed no dj, The Eye of the Wind by Peter Scott 1st with dj, The Silmarillion by Tolkien 1st with dj, and Kenilworth by Scott published A&C Black 1897 £10.00 - £20.00
130 2 Dennis Wheatley 1st editions The Ka of Gifford History (signed) and They Used Dark Forces £10.00 - £20.00
131 A quantity of Observer series books (approx 18) £10.00 - £20.00
132 A collection of approx 39 books related to Naval stories mainly 1940s £20.00 - £30.00
133 John Gould's Birds of Europe and 4 other books 
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£10.00 - £20.00
134 14 volumes of the Imperial Dictionaryof Universal BIography £20.00 - £30.00
135 A mixed lot of books inc Peeps at Many Lands Switzerland published A&C Black 1908 £10.00 - £20.00
136 Four interesting books inc Scouting Round the World by Chief Scout Lord Baden Powell 1st edition etc £10.00 - £20.00
137 Five Terry Pratchett 1st editions inc Making Money and Terry Pratchett The Last hero £15.00 - £25.00
138 6 vintage 1950s Science Fiction comics £10.00 - £20.00
139 4 illustrated music books inc Unseen Archives The Beatles, Kurt Cobain Journals, John Lennon Unseen Archives etc £20.00 - £30.00
140 An interesting lot of ballet related books inc Moira Shearer by Pigeon Crowle and Sadler's Wells Goes Abroad £20.00 - £30.00
141 A Fly on the Wheel or How I Helped to Govern India £30.00 - £40.00
142 An interesting collection of music related books inc The Story of the Jubilee Singers £20.00 - £30.00
143 4 art related books inc Claude Lorrain Liber Veritatis an Art Under Stalin £10.00 - £20.00
144 A collection of large Art books inc The Paintings of Vermeer and 4 volumes of The Music Lovers Portfolio £10.00 - £20.00
145 A quantity of Art books inc Leonardo Da Vinci 1957 £20.00 - £30.00
146 A large selection of paperback fiction many military novels inc Sharpe (4 boxes) £20.00 - £30.00
147 A large selection of paperback fiction many military novels inc Clive Cussler (4 boxes) £20.00 - £30.00
148 A large collection of film and movie related books inc 44 voumes of Film Review from 1950s-1990s £30.00 - £50.00
149 A large quantity of sheet music and music books (4 boxes) £20.00 - £30.00
150 A quantity of books on History, Travel etc £10.00 - £20.00
151 5 books on historical figures inc Che Guevara and Brezhnev and one other £10.00 - £20.00
152 Three books inc The Wonder Book of the Navy, Boys Cinema 1949 and a collection of comics inc Two Fisted Tales £10.00 - £20.00
153 A collection of historical and military fiction inc Alexander Kent 1st editions A Tradition of Victory and Honour This Day (approx 12 books) £40.00 - £60.00
154 A collection of military books inc The Battleof Lyte 

Gulf by Adrain Stewart (approx 17 books) £20.00 - £30.00
155 A collection of History and Travel books inc several on Russian Revolution and Stalingrad £10.00 - £20.00
156 A collection of mainly military books in Scotish Battles and The Scottish Commander £10.00 - £20.00
157 A collection of military and history books inc Great Raids in History (approx 18 books) £10.00 - £20.00
158 4 Flashman books inc Flasman and the Dragon 1st 1985, and Flashman and the Mountain of Light 2nd 1990 £30.00 - £40.00
159 A collection of military novels and military books £10.00 - £20.00
160 A collection ot Irish related books including Militray and History £30.00 - £40.00
161 A collection of mainly Falkland related books and journals £10.00 - £20.00
162 A collection of approx16 Harry Turtledove books inc 1st editions £30.00 - £40.00
163 A collection of US Civil War books inc Grant Lee by Fuller (approx 12 books) £20.00 - £30.00
164 A collection of Bernard Cornwell hardback books inc many Sharpe inc Sharpes Honour 1st edition(approx 24 books) £40.00 - £60.00
165 A collection of books mainly Militaria inc The Thin Red Line An Eyewitness History of the Crimean War £10.00 - £20.00
166 An unusual journal/diary/scrapbook of two ladies in the 1950s who hitchhiked through Australia £20.00 - £30.00
167 The Road to Gandolfo by Michael Shepherd with three different dust jackets £20.00 - £30.00
168 The Hobbit, 4th reprint, rare War Time edition (4,000 published), No DJ, some internal pen marks on map, Sound Copy £100.00 - £300.00
169 History, Gazetteer and Directory of Lincolnshire by William White 1842 - cover, back and spine detached but present £100.00 - £150.00
170 A very large collection of paperback books many military history inc Scarrow, Turledove, Macdonald Fraser etc £30.00 - £40.00
171 8 volumes of The King's England by Arthur Mee inc Cheshire, Warwickshire etc £20.00 - £30.00
172 Newark Upon Trent interest - A History of Newark upon Trent being the story of an ancient town by Cornelius Brown in 2 volumes published in Newark 1904.Original green cloth gilt' Also Annals of Newark upon Trent by Cornelius Brown published 1879 illustrated by engravings and by 9 pasted in photos. Original cloth gilt. Also 1991 facsimile re-issue of the 1904 books in 2 vols being no 270 of 500 publsihed. £200.00 - £300.00
173 2 volumes Canadian and Norwegian Pictures Pen & Pencil £15.00 - £25.00
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174 An unusual book featuring images from the late 1920s and early 1930s Avicultural Magazine £30.00 - £40.00
175 An interesting collection of early topographical books inc From Paddington to Penzance £20.00 - £30.00
176 Egyptology. Amelia B.Edwards 'A thousand miles up the Nile'. First edition 1877 Longmans Green. Upwards of 70 illustrations (wood engravings) by G.Pearson Frontis. Illustrated title. Colour folding maps present and in good order. Later re-back with original title and device laid on original front board. £300.00 - £400.00
177 The History and Topography of the County of Essex A Series of Views 2 volumes by Thomas Wright  published George Virtue 1836 £60.00 - £100.00
178 The Art of England Ruskin £40.00 - £60.00
179 A good selection of topographical books inc The Face of Britain series and Rowland Hilder series £20.00 - £30.00
180 Map of The Countie and Citie of Lincoln as Described with the Armes of Them... after John Speed £20.00 - £30.00
181 Three framed and glazed maps of Lincolnshire £20.00 - £30.00
182 Two framed maps inc Promontorivm Hoc in Mare Proeictvm Cornbvia ... (Cornwall) £10.00 - £20.00
183 Two framed maps inc Cheshire divided into Hundreds published by J Duncan and Leciestershire £20.00 - £30.00
184 Map of The Countie and Citie of Lincoln as Described with the Armes of Them... after John Speed £20.00 - £30.00
185 Map of The Countie and Citie of Lincoln as Described with the Armes of Them... after John Speed £20.00 - £30.00
186 A New Map of the County of Lincoln divided into Wapontakes &c. London Printed for C.Smith No 172 Strand January 6th 1801 £80.00 - £120.00
187 Three framed John Bartholomew maps inc Middle-sexia (Middlesex), Lancastria Palatinatvs, and Hibernia Regnvm vulgo Ireland £30.00 - £50.00
188 Original etching 'The Cutty Sark' signed Rowland Langmaid. R.N, image 30 x 22cm £20.00 - £30.00
189 A framed & glazed map of Lincolnshire, 44 x 38cm £20.00 - £30.00
190 A watercolour 'Bideford Mooring' Doris E. Luxton. N.S.A.M, image 23 x 30cm £20.00 - £30.00
191 2 watercolours 'Cornish Beaches' signed R.D. Skevvin, 36 x 52cm and 57 x 36cm £20.00 - £30.00
192 A framed and glazed 'floral still life' watercolour 'April Larch & Cherry' Donato Foster, image 47 x 31cm £15.00 - £20.00
193 An early 20th Century 'still life' oil on canvas 

signed Jon Van Nesmy? (indistinct), image 39 x 49cm, frame 57 x 66cm £120.00 - £130.00
194 An oil on canvas 'Newlyn Harbour' James P. Power, image 49 x 39cm, frame 66 x 57cm £50.00 - £60.00
195 3 framed and glazed hunting prints £60.00 - £80.00
196 An oil on canvas 'Cliffs at Newquay' 1929 signed I. Vimey?, image 60 x 50cm, frame 74 x 64cm £40.00 - £60.00
197 A watercolour in the style of Lowry not signed but on the back the inscription is loaned April 81, this belongs to JHW. Size 50cm x 41cm £150.00 - £250.00
198 A pair of oils on canvas under glass signed L Lyons, images 50 x 30cm, frames 65 x 45cm £30.00 - £40.00
199 An unsigned pastel portrait of a man, 65 x 70cm £20.00 - £30.00
200 A framed and glazed pastel study of a young woman, unsigned, 77 x 66cm £20.00 - £30.00
201 A large gilt framed print 'The Sea Battle', after Wilcox, image 94 x 50cm, frame 120 x 78cm £25.00 - £35.00
202 An oil on canvas 'Fishing boats on jetty' signed W Joms, image 50 x 60cm, frame 59 x 69cm £15.00 - £20.00
203 An oil on board alpine scene singned H Paney, image 49 x 59cm, frame 64 x 75cm £20.00 - £30.00
204 An oil on board 'Steam tug with ship in tow' G.Scott, image 43 x 43cm. frame 59 x 59cm £20.00 - £30.00
205 A palette oil on canvas 'Parisian scene' C. Housten?, image 90 x 60cm, frame 102 x 72cm £30.00 - £40.00
206 2 framed and glazed watercolour riverside scenes, 1 x Brenda Ward and 1 initialled, images 35 x 27cm & 33 x 29cm, frames 52 x 45cm & 44 x 31cm £20.00 - £30.00
207 A framed and glazed Victorian watercolour 'Castle of Chalon', image 59 x 28cm, frame 66 x 35cm £25.00 - £35.00
208 A framed and glazed watercolour 'Venetian scene', Walter Witham, image 45 x 14cm, frame 67 x 32cm £20.00 - £30.00
209 A framed and glazed still life study £15.00 - £20.00
210 A framed and glazed watercolour 'Haymaking', image 50 x 40cm, frame 64 x 54cm £15.00 - £20.00
211 2 framed and  glazed rural watercolours, H J Crauko and Hoffman £20.00 - £30.00
212 A framed and glazed oil painting of a Woodpecker initialled BB, image 16 x 18cm, frame 29 x 26cm £10.00 - £20.00
213 An oil on canvas 'Lake with mountains in 
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background' F.Pienner? A/F, image 75 x 50cm, frame 91 x 66cm £20.00 - £30.00
214 A framed and glazed 1960's print 'Reclining Nude' image 89 x 62cm, frame 96 x 69cm £20.00 - £30.00
215 2 oil on board rural scenes, Scoffins and Musgrove £10.00 - £20.00
216 A framed and glazed watercolour 'Church scene' by Owen Bowen 1873-1967, image 39 x 39cm, frame 56 x 45cm £20.00 - £30.00
217 An oil on board 'The Exe' Devon, by Frank Luto, image 49 x 39cm, frame 60 x 50cm £15.00 - £20.00
218 A framed and glazed print 'All One' signed by Valerie Weir, image 38 x 41cm, frame 45 x 59cm £15.00 - £20.00
219 An early 19th century 'Peruvian Portrait' painted panel, 11.5cm x 15.5cm £20.00 - £30.00
220 An original oil on canvas 'River in Winter', C. Harding? image 49 x 39, frame 59 x 49 £15.00 - £20.00
221 3 framed and glazed erotic prints £25.00 - £30.00
222 3 still life oils and a still life watercolour including Don Micklethwaite £15.00 - £20.00
223 A framed and glazed watercolour 'In a Chelsea living room' Hazel McKinley, image 49 x 35, frame 82 x 58 £10.00 - £20.00
224 A framed and glazed still life print £15.00 - £20.00
225 A framed and glazed watercolour 'Garden Pond', Richard Riley, image 42 x 41cm, frame 61 x 59cm £15.00 - £20.00
226 A pair of Victorian hand tinted photographs of children on opaque glass £20.00 - £30.00
227 An oil on board 'Fox Hunting' and an oil on board 'Forest' both signed £15.00 - £20.00
228 A framed and glazed watercolour 'Patio scene' R.Akeman and a lady in garden print £15.00 - £20.00
229 A pair of framed and glazed watercolour lake landscapes by Read Wallace, image 25 x 18cm, frame 43 x 35cm £25.00 - £35.00
230 An oil on canvas 'Town street scene', image 39 x 39cm, frame 49 x 49cm £15.00 - £20.00
231 A collage of 6 mixed media and beeswax paintings and 4 others, D Browning £10.00 - £20.00
232 A still life oil on canvas, E Ovenden 1921 and 2 unframed still life studies £15.00 - £20.00
233 A framed and glazed original share document 'The National Tea Company' £10.00 - £20.00
234 2 crewel work pictures, a crewel work seat and 2 other oil and silk pictures £15.00 - £20.00
235 A 19th century watercolour 'Run on Cliff' coastal scene (possibly Cornish), image 43 x 27cm, frame 79 x 61cm £70.00 - £80.00

236 A gilt framed watercolour 'English lake with mountains in background' image 43 x 27cm, frame 79 x 61cm £70.00 - £80.00
237 A gilt framed print, brook in forest £10.00 - £20.00
238 An oil on canvas 'Watering the Horses' A.H.Trengrove, image 74 x 49cm, frame 97 x 72cm £400.00 - £600.00
239 An oil on canvas 'Fowey Estuary' Terry Bailey R.S.M.A., image 91 x 61cm, frame 103 x 73cm £230.00 - £250.00
240 An oil on board 'Forest Waterfall' signed but indistinct £15.00 - £20.00
241 A framed and glazed chart, distances of European countries etc from Paris £10.00 - £20.00
242 An embroidered portrait study in a gilt frame £15.00 - £20.00
243 A large semi abstract oil on canvas 'Trees' signed but indistinct. image 170 x 59cm, frame 182 x 70cm £20.00 - £30.00
244 A nude study and one other pastel, Mabel Donington £20.00 - £30.00
245 A pair of Victorian oil on board rural scenes, images 59 x 46cm, frames 79 x 65cm £50.00 - £60.00
246 An oil on canvas lake and mountain scene signed Mancimi £25.00 - £35.00
247 An oil on canvas 'Sea Battle' signed Wisselingh £25.00 - £35.00
248 An oil painting on board of an owl and prey signed William Henry King, image 90 x 100cm, frame 101 x 111cm £50.00 - £60.00
249 An oil on canvas 'Alpine scene' image 99 x 49cm, frame 116 x 67cm £20.00 - £30.00
250 A framed and glazed watercolour 'Fishing boats' signed D M Robinson 1919, image 50 x 15cm, frame 72 x 38cm £30.00 - £40.00
251 A 19th century print 'Getting entangled' £20.00 - £30.00
252 A framed and glazed 1937 sampler £15.00 - £20.00
253 A pair of framed and glazed prints 'Battle of Jutland' and 'Day and Night battles' £50.00 - £60.00
254 An oak overmantle with 2 Victorian prints, 'The Spinster' and 'The Bachelor £40.00 - £60.00
255 A Victorian oil on board 'The Horse Fayre' signed but indistinct, image 72 x 30cm, frame 84 x 42cm
256 A Caribbean oil on board in pine frame signed J E Sehant, image 59 x 89cm, frame 68 x 978cm £15.00 - £20.00
257 A pine framed oil on board 'Abstract Chess Pieces' initialled MA?, image 90 x 59cm, frame 108 x 78cm £45.00 - £55.00
258 A framed and glazed oil on board 'Sunset on Oman' signed G Hepworth, image 44 x 35cm, frame 59 x 49cm £20.00 - £30.00
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259 An oil on canvas still life signed Victor Hernandez, image 50 x 40cm, frame 65 x 55cm £15.00 - £20.00
260 A framed oil on canvas 'Night fishing' signed but indistinct, image 39 x 29cm, frame 50 x 40cm £10.00 - £20.00
261 An oil on board forest trail scene signed but indistinct, image 60 x 50cm, frame 67 x 57cm £10.00 - £20.00
262 A framed and glazed Eastern painting, Chinese silk panel and Oriental picture £35.00 - £35.00
263 A framed and glazed oil on board 'Bridge over river in cityscape' £15.00 - £20.00
264 A gilt framed still life oil on canvas, image 90 x 60cm, frame 101 x 70 cm £15.00 - £20.00
265 A large framed and glazed nostalgic print 'And they lived happily ever after', 110 x 85cm £20.00 - £30.00
266 2 oil on board continental scenes, one signed M Sabido £15.00 - £20.00
267 A framed and glazed limited edition print 'We two' signed Elise Savage £10.00 - £20.00
268 A framed and glazed pen and ink drawing 'Preparing the food', image 20 x 30cm, frame 31 x 41cm £10.00 - £20.00
269 A large oil lithoprint still life facsimile signed Bernard Buffet, image 95 x 60cm, frame 92 x 77cm £300.00 - £400.00
270 A gilt framed oil on board 'Green Pastures' signed S Vokes, image 75 x 39cm, frame 90 x 55cm £20.00 - £30.00
271 A gilt framed engraving 'Bolton Abbey', 105cm x 90cm £35.00 - £45.00
272 A19th century oil on canvas 'River with bridge over' initialled but indistinct, image 44 x 29cm, frame 52 x 27cm £15.00 - £20.00
273 3 framed and glazed continental watercolours 'City on River' £40.00 - £60.00
274 An original oil on board portait together with the artist's test paper and one other, 82 x 53 cm £30.00 - £40.00
275 An oil on board portrait, 89 x 66cm £20.00 - £30.00
276 An oil on board of a semi nude couple. 88 x 76cm £20.00 - £30.00
277 A pair of framed and glazed watercolour seascapes, signed Dennis Wooddin £20.00 - £30.00
278 A quantity of history posters concerning WW2 £15.00 - £20.00
279 A gilt framed oil on canvas 'The Hunt' signed C Vokes, image 24 x59cm, frame 89 x 64cm £30.00 - £40.00
280 A 19th century oil on canvas of a young girl feeding pigeons signed but indistinct, A/F, 92 x 69cm £30.00 - £40.00

281 An oil painting of fabric marked W P Thailand and a framed and glazed print £10.00 - £20.00
282 5 rural oils on board £50.00 - £60.00
283 50 watercolours, all signed £50.00 - £60.00
284 A large oak framed and glazed Victorian print of farm boy with horses, image 80 x55, frame 120 x 95 £20.00 - £30.00
285 A framed map and 2 framed documents £10.00 - £20.00
286 A pair of framed and glazed wild bird watercolours initialled PMG, images 36 x 24cm and 33 x 23 cm, frames 50 x 38cm £10.00 - £20.00
287 A large oil on board Arabian village scene,image 98 x 68cm, frame 110 x 80cm £20.00 - £30.00
288 A framed and glazed watercolour signed D Browning, image 29 x19.5cm. frame 39 x 32 cm £20.00 - £30.00
289 A signed Japanese picture of exotic birds and flowers £10.00 - £20.00
290 A framed and glazed watercolour seascape signed C Coldron, '84, image 36 x26cm, frame 59 x 50cm £10.00 - £20.00
291 A framed and glazed oil painting signed J KJouplmi, image 20 x 10cm, frame 33 x 23cm £10.00 - £20.00
292 A framed print 'Glimpse of the summer sea' Thos Moran, £10.00 - £20.00
293 A modern gilt framed oil on canvas harbour scene , image 60 x 50cm, frame 69 x 59cm £20.00 - £30.00
294 A gilt framed oil on board cottage by lake signed Grossi, image 59 x 43cm, frame 70 x 53cm £20.00 - £30.00
295 A oil on board beach scene entitled Juan Lee Pins and initialled V M W, image 44 x 30cm, frame 54 x40 £50.00 - £60.00
296 A framed and glazed watercolour lake scene signed V Leach 1933, image 33 x 24cm, frame 42 x 34 £10.00 - £20.00
297 A pastel portrait of a black labrador signed C J Mumby, '83 £10.00 - £20.00
298 A modern framed oil on canvas, unsigned, image 74 x 58, frame 84 x 68 £20.00 - £30.00
299 A framed and glazed watercolour of a watermill signed John Brookes, image 35 x 24cm, frame 49 x 39 cm £20.00 - £30.00
300 A Continental oil on board of sailing boats signed Braack 1970, image 40 x 30cm, frame 49 x 39cm £10.00 - £20.00
301 A framed and glazed fashion print and one other £10.00 - £20.00
302 An oak framed and glazed watercolour of a partridge £10.00 - £20.00
303 3 framed and glazed Victorian etching portraits of judges £10.00 - £20.00
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304 A pair of Victorian oils on board 'continental lake scenes' signed F Skinner 1859, images 49 x 37cm, frames 63 x 50cm £30.00 - £40.00
305 A watercolour entitled 'The 'pool' and London Bridge' signed W M Birchall 1929 £10.00 - £20.00
306 A gilt framed oil on canvas hunting scene signed Sanchez, image 99 x 58cm, frame 117 x 74cm £40.00 - £60.00
307 A framed and glazed watercolour signed Cecil Hodgkinson £10.00 - £20.00
308 An original pastel painting of Staithes North Yorkshire by V Cartman, image 44 x 33cm, frame 62 x 51cm £20.00 - £30.00
309 2 framed and glazed pages from the Reporter October 15, 1904 £10.00 - £20.00
310 A study of Boultham Bar, York signed D A Heald £10.00 - £15.00
311 A still life of chrysathemums in terracotta jug £10.00 - £30.00
312 3 oil on board woodland scenes by Marjorie Burton £10.00 - £20.00
313 A study of a male nude £10.00 - £20.00
314 A framed oil on board boatyard scene £10.00 - £15.00
315 An oil on board portrait of a Saint, 75 x 58cm £30.00 - £40.00
316 A framed and glazed watercolour signed Wyatt £10.00 - £20.00
317 An oil on board of a galleon in a storm, image 62 x 49cm, frame 72 x 59cm
318 A still life on canvas signed L Habady £10.00 - £20.00
319 An oil on board African scene £10.00 - £20.00
320 A framed and glazed modern watercolour £10.00 - £20.00
321 2 oils on board of Lincoln scenes by Mabel Donington and one other £10.00 - £20.00
322 An oil on canvas mountain lake scene a/f, 77 x 51 cm £10.00 - £20.00
323 A gilt framed oil on canvas of ducks flying over pond signed Tovelli, image 60 x 50cm, frame 72 x 62cm £20.00 - £30.00
324 A framed and glazed print of a child feeding donkeys, image 55 x 43cm, frame 61 x 48cm £20.00 - £30.00
325 A framed and glazed limited edition print, Keith Anderson 1991, image 40 x 27cm, frame 58 x 42cm £10.00 - £20.00
326 A framed and glazed watercolour of a ship in stormy seas signed David G Bell, image 43 x 29cm, frame 65 x 52cm £20.00 - £30.00
327 A gilt framed oil on board farming scene signed H Cooper. image 55 x 41cm, frame 62 x 48cm £10.00 - £20.00

328 A limited edition print 'The Lodging House, 1921' by L S Lowry, 289/500, image 53 x 34, frame 77 x 56cm £50.00 - £60.00
329 A framed and glazed pastel of stag and hind by river, image 55 x 38cm, frame 66 x 48cm £10.00 - £20.00
330 A modern oil on board in pine frame
331 An oil on canvas country scene, unsigned, image 79 x 39cm, frame 93 x 52cm £10.00 - £20.00
332 A framed and glazed modern painting, image 52 x 33cm, frame 72 x 52cm £20.00 - £30.00
333 A framed and glazed print, angling scene £10.00 - £20.00
334 An oil on canvas of highland cattle signed E W Ellwand, Dem 9 1927, image 45 x 30cm, frame 65 x 50cm £30.00 - £40.00
335 A framed and glazed Gouche painting, sheep in winter landscape, signed but indistinct, image 50 x 32cm, frame 65 x 46 £15.00 - £20.00
336 A framed and glazed etching by Wm. Hogarth of John Wilkes esq. £10.00 - £20.00
337 A framed Simpson's jigsaw £8.00 - £10.00
338 A study of kittens at play signed Margaret Ross £10.00 - £15.00
339 A framed and glazed print of young girls dancing signed Herbert Hodant? £10.00 - £20.00
340 A study of sweet peas £10.00 - £15.00
341 A framed oil on canvas thatched cottage scene signed Stanley Clark, image 40 x 30cm, frame 54 x 43cm. £90.00 - £100.00
342 A still life oil on canvas of apples and lemon signed K Myles, image 60 x 50cm £20.00 - £30.00
343 6 portrait sketches by Mabel Donington £20.00 - £30.00
344 An oil on canvas, seascape off North Yorkshire coast, signed Cecil Gray, 1897, image 73 x 61cm, frame 90 x 77cm £300.00 - £400.00
345 A pair of framed and glazed Victorian prints of artists signed Albert Galain £40.00 - £60.00
346 A large gilt framed and glazed print of a huntsman leading his horse, signed Raoul Millais, 314 of 500 £20.00 - £30.00
347 A framed and glazed watercolour of horses with foal signed Debbie Johnson, image 29 x 20cm, frame 49 x 41cm £20.00 - £30.00
348 A large gilt framed print 'Balcony scene' signed C Kieffer £20.00 - £30.00
349 A framed oil on canvas 'Seascape off North Yorkshire coast' signed Cedric Gray, 1897, image 64 x 62cm, frame 88 x 78cm £300.00 - £400.00
350 A framed and glazed 'Gone with the Wind' poster £10.00 - £20.00
351 A pen and ink drawing of swans in flight signed D Branning £15.00 - £20.00
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352 A signed Red Devil's poster £10.00 - £20.00
353 A study of a farmer feeding a bull £10.00 - £20.00
354 A framed and glazed German war room print £10.00 - £20.00
355 A framed and glazed official Admiralty map £10.00 - £20.00
356 A framed and glazed watercolour 'Harvest Time, Lincoln' signed Derek Maltby, image 27 x 19cm, frame 39 x 31 £10.00 - £20.00
357 A gilt framed still life of jug and grapes signed Wallace, image 24 x 19cm, frame 35 x 30cm £20.00 - £30.00
358 4 motor racing prints £10.00 - £20.00
359 A framed and glazed engraving entitled 'The Licensed Victualers' £10.00 - £15.00
360 A framed and glazed print of a manor house £10.00 - £20.00
361 A gilt framed oil on canvas seascape, (frame a/f) image 36 x 19cm frame 50 x 33cm £210.00 - £220.00
362 A framed and glazed watercolour signed Laborte £10.00 - £20.00
363 A framed and glazed print 'A Game of bowls' by Walter Dendy Sadler, 1854 - 1923 £10.00 - £20.00
364 3 framed and glazed Egyptian painting on papyrus £10.00 - £20.00
365 A painting on opaque glass of a bird of prey on castle wall £10.00 - £20.00
366 A steel engraving entitled 'Abraham's Sacrifice', engraved by John Rogers, hand coloured, image 14,5 x 9cm £20.00 - £30.00
367 2 unframed nude studies by John Pride, 1920 £20.00 - £30.00
368 A unframed watercolour of a farmhouse £10.00 - £15.00
369 An unframed study of a male nude £10.00 - £20.00
370 A unframed picture surmounted on wood of a village scene £10.00 - £20.00
371 A framed and glazed collage of minaiture Baxter prints £10.00 - £20.00
372 An oval framed and glazed watercolour portrait of a lady £10.00 - £20.00
373 A Celestial study By Vivien Pollock £10.00 - £20.00
374 A Mythological study (framed and glazed) £10.00 - £20.00
375 A framed and glazed watercolour 'Solitary Tree on Landscape' by Fred Lawson (1888-1968) £20.00 - £30.00
376 A framed and glazed study of 2 horse heads £10.00 - £20.00
377 A framed and glazed religious study £10.00 - £20.00

378 A quantity of French hunting prints £10.00 - £15.00
379 5 framed and glazed L S Lowry prints £15.00 - £20.00
380 A framed and glazed oil painting 'Poppies' by Dorothy Roberts, image 54 x 36.5cm, frame 77 x 58.5cm £350.00 - £400.00
381 A framed and glazed oil painting 'Venetian Carnival' by Dorothy Roberts, image 50 x 40cm, frame 77 x 66.75cm £500.00 - £600.00
382 A framed and glazed watercolour 'Tolstoy's Daughter' by Dorothy Roberts, image 54 x 36cm, frame 85.75 x 67.5cm £500.00 - £600.00
383 A large gilt framed oil painting of HMS Swift on trial run, signed N W Gale (originally hung in offices of Camel Laird) image 75 x 61cm, frame 95 x 80cm £40.00 - £60.00
384 A framed and glazed engraving in latin text £8.00 - £10.00
385 2 framed and glazed nautical prints, HMS Speedwell by W Fred Mitchell 1892 and A 42 gun frigate approx. 1780 £10.00 - £20.00
386 2 framed and glazed military prints, The 15th East Yorkshire and the 30th East Lancashire £10.00 - £20.00
387 3 oil paintings being a beach scene signed L Negus, Bridge Scene signed Bonfirth 1911 and Inghan Moat Kent £10.00 - £20.00
388 A framed oil painting of three battleships signed A Eyles, image 39 x29 £10.00 - £20.00
389 2 early 20th century oil on boards of Mousehole in oak frames £10.00 - £20.00
390 2 oil on board nautical scenes in gilt frames £10.00 - £20.00
391 A framed and glazed watercolour, landscape £10.00 - £20.00
392 An early 20th century oil on canvas seascape signed A E Bates, Oct 08 £10.00 - £20.00
393 A framed and glazed watercolour, harbour scene, signed F C Paynter £10.00 - £20.00
394 A framed and glazed religious study £10.00 - £20.00
395 2 Italian pencil drawings by James Duffield Harding1798-1863, framed and glazed on one frame £20.00 - £30.00
396 A framed and glazed watercolour £10.00 - £20.00
397 A pair of oval framed and glazed watercolours by J Watell £100.00 - £120.00
398 A watercolour of Pheonix Tower, Chester, A Hunt 1862 £10.00 - £20.00
399 A large framed print of Cavalry near Marble Arch £10.00 - £20.00
400 A gilt framed oil on board country scene
401 A framed and glazed watercolour £10.00 - £20.00
402 A framed and glazed mixed media on brown paper 
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'Suckling Baby' signed J Smedley £40.00 - £60.00
403 A framed and glazed coloured pencil on paper 'Schoolgirl writing' signed J Smedley and dated 1967 £30.00 - £40.00
404 A unframed drawing of a nude lady seated and leaning on arm, initialled JS for Joseph Smedley £20.00 - £30.00
405 A gilt framed coastal scene oil on board signed Denys Law(St. Ives School?) £20.00 - £30.00
406 A framed and glazed watercolour country scene signed P G Watkins
407 A gilt framed country scene, missing glass £10.00 - £20.00
408 A gilt framed oil on canvas country Church scene £20.00 - £30.00
409 A pair of alpine scenes by italian artist £20.00 - £30.00
410 A very large quantity of assorted LP records (11 boxes and a bag) £40.00 - £60.00
411 A large quantity of German 78rpm records £20.00 - £30.00
412 A Regentone record player £20.00 - £30.00
413 3 Robert's radio's including 1960's version, in working order £15.00 - £20.00
414 13 LP records including Cream, Derek and the Dominoes, Ginger Baker etc £20.00 - £30.00
415 6 LP records including Beatles and a Concert for Bangladesh boxed set £10.00 - £20.00
416 A horn gramaphone with brass horn £60.00 - £80.00
417 A Decca table top gramaphone in working order £20.00 - £30.00
418 A collection of music posters, prom posters, 1970's to early 1980's including Bruce Springsteen etc £10.00 - £20.00
419 5 movie quad posters including Sweeney, Airport 77, Hardcore, Come play with me, The Eagle has landed etc £40.00 - £60.00
420 A quantity of 45 rpm records including Beatles, Cliff Richard, Monkey's etc £10.00 - £20.00
421 A quantity of 45rpm records £10.00 - £20.00
422 A quantity of comedy LP records including Goons, Goodies, Hitch Hikers Guide to the Galaxy etc £10.00 - £15.00
423 A Hitachi stereo cassette tape deck and pair of speakers £20.00 - £30.00
424 A collection of music posters 1970's to early 1908's including promo posters and a quantity of record sleeves £20.00 - £30.00
425 A reel to reel tape recorder £10.00 - £20.00
426 A Reeves artist's box with paints and new brushes £10.00 - £20.00
427 An Emisonic record player and a Singer record player £20.00 - £30.00

428 A box of LP records including Abba, Cilla Black etc £10.00 - £20.00
429 A box of LP records, country, classical etc £10.00 - £20.00
430 A box of assorted LP records £10.00 - £20.00
431 A box of LP records including Beatles, Elvis, Bill Haley, You Only Live Twice etc £10.00 - £20.00
432 4 Morrissey LP records £10.00 - £15.00
433 A good collection of Elvis LP's inc Blue Hawaii, a picture disc, merry christmas Elvis and Suspicious Minds single £20.00 - £30.00
434 11 David Bowie LP's inc Ziggy Stardust (2 copies) Space Oddity & Low etc. £20.00 - £30.00
435 A mixed lot of LP records including George Harrison, Cliff Richard, Dusty Springfield etc £20.00 - £40.00
436 3 boxes of dance LP records £20.00 - £30.00
437 A box of approximately 13478 rpm records, 60's, band, jazz etc £30.00 - £40.00
438 A box of LP records £10.00 - £20.00
439 A box of LP records £10.00 - £20.00
440 A large quantity of 45 rpm records £15.00 - £20.00
441 A Ferguson 1970's model 3025 record player, arm need attention £20.00 - £30.00
442 A retro Grundig radiogramme £20.00 - £30.00
443 A box of LP records including Elvis £10.00 - £20.00
444 A large quantity of LP records including 1st pressings and collector's £30.00 - £50.00
445 A case of 45 rpm records including Motown, David Bowie, Roy Wood etc £10.00 - £20.00
446 A mixed lot of LP records including Elton John, ELO etc £20.00 - £30.00
447 The Beatles Anthology video set, A 40 CD classics collection and 12 Classical CD books £15.00 - £20.00
448 Approximately 198 45 rpm records including Chuck Berry, Beatles, Mersey Beats and other 1960's artists, all missing  sleeves £30.00 - £40.00
449 11 LP records including Donavon, Mono Buddy Holly, Led Zeppelin etc and an ELO boxed set  £10.00 - £20.00
450 An HMV table top records player, (not working) £20.00 - £30.00
451 A record case and mixed lot of 45 rpm records £10.00 - £20.00
452 12 Queen LP records £20.00 - £30.00
453 A quantity of 78 rpm records £10.00 - £15.00
454 3 Beatles LP records being Rubber Soul Mono PMC 1267, 1962-1966 PCSP 717 and 1966 - 1970 PCSP 718 £30.00 - £40.00
455 A quantity of 45 rpm records including Joe Brown, Nursery Rhymes and classical £10.00 - £20.00
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456 A quantity of X files videos, books and other X files collectables £20.00 - £30.00
457 2 boxes of LP records £20.00 - £30.00
458 2 boxes of LP records £15.00 - £20.00
459 2 boxes of 45 rpm records £20.00 - £30.00
460 A box of LP records, Cliff Richard, Meat Loaf etc £30.00 - £40.00
461 2 boxes of 45 rpm records £20.00 - £30.00
462 3 boxes of LP records including Rolling Stones, Black Sabbath etc £20.00 - £30.00
463 A box of LP records including Goon Show, mono country etc £20.00 - £30.00
464 A box of LP records including Elvis, Chuck Berry etc £35.00 - £45.00
465 A box of LP records £10.00 - £20.00
466 A box of mainly Elvis LP records £20.00 - £30.00
467 Approximately 250 45 rpm records £30.00 - £40.00
468 2 boxes of LP records including Joan Baez, Elvis, George Formby mono, Gene Vincent etc £20.00 - £30.00
469 A quantity of 45 rpm records including Elvis, Beatles etc and a quantity of 78 rpm records £10.00 - £20.00
470 A box of LP records and boxed sets £10.00 - £20.00
471 A box of LP records including Elvis, motown, classical etc £10.00 - £20.00
472 A box of LP records including Queen, Jethro Tull etc £20.00 - £30.00
473 4 boxes of LP records £20.00 - £30.00
474 2 boxes of 45 rpm records £10.00 - £20.00
475 A box of LP and 45 rpm records £10.00 - £20.00
476 2 boxes of 45 rpm records £10.00 - £20.00
477 2 boxes of assorted LP records £20.00 - £30.00
478 3 Beatles posters & 4 Beatles LP records £20.00 - £30.00
479 A case of heavy metal albums £15.00 - £25.00
480 A box of mainly 1960's LPs and 45rpm records £15.00 - £25.00
481 A quantity of classic rock LP records including The Who, Jethro Tull, Queen T-Rex, etc. £15.00 - £25.00
482 A quantity of Tamla Motown and Soul 45RPM records - mainly from the 1960's £15.00 - £25.00
483 A quantity of heavy rock LP records including AC/DC, Kish, UFO, Rush, etc. £15.00 - £25.00
484 Two large boxes of mainly 1970s disco collection records - approx. 300+ £15.00 - £25.00
485 A case of Prog Rock albums including Wishbone Ash, Uriah Heap, Cream, etc. £15.00 - £25.00
486 A box of mainly original Beatles and Rolling Stones 45RPM and EP records (UK and other 

issues) £15.00 - £25.00
487 A box of early UK issue EPs and 45RPM records from late 1950s to early1960s including, Elvis, Little Richard, etc. £15.00 - £25.00
488 A quantity of blues, jazz and rock LP records from 1960s and 70s £15.00 - £25.00
489 A collection of 60+ Classic London label 45RPM records including TR Centres £15.00 - £25.00
490 A box of Soul and Northern Soul 45rpm records - US and UK issue £15.00 - £25.00
491 A case of LP records including Home, Brand X, Joni Mitchell, etc. £15.00 - £25.00
492 A collection of 45rpm records mainly from 1960s £15.00 - £25.00
493 A collection of Soul and Motown 45rpm records including Stax, Atlantic Tamla, Stateside, etc. (approx. 50+) £15.00 - £25.00
494 A quantity of house rock LP records including Blue Oyster Cult, Scorpians, UFO, etc. £15.00 - £25.00
495 A box of mainly 1960s 45rpm records £15.00 - £25.00
496 A collection of promotional and demo issue 45rpm records mainly from 1960s and 70s £15.00 - £25.00
497 A collection of promotional and demo issue 45rpm records mainly from 1960s and 70s £15.00 - £25.00
498 A box of EPs and 45rpm records from 1960s and 70s £15.00 - £25.00
499 A box of hard punk rock 45rpm records - all in superb condition in picture sleeves £25.00 - £50.00
500 A quantity of classic rock LP records including Nazareth, Kinks, Rolling Stones, Steve Harkey, etc. £15.00 - £25.00
501 A box of Indy 45rpm records in picture sleeves (approx. 100+) £15.00 - £25.00
502 A box of hard punk 45rpm records all in picture sleeves in near mint condition £25.00 - £50.00
503 A quantity of Prog Rock albums including Yes, Beggar Opera, Cream, etc. £15.00 - £25.00
504 A collection of 10 LP's inc Deep Purple, Thin Lizzy, The Who & Pink Floyd etc. £20.00 - £30.00
505 A collection of collctable Madonna singles & LP's £20.00 - £30.00
506 A good collection of mainly 196's LP's inc Hermans Hermits, Freddie & The Dreamers & The Hollies etc. £20.00 - £30.00
507 3 boxes of 45 rpm records, some missing sleeves £10.00 - £20.00
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